

Oil Spill Response Atlas Web Map Application

(OSRA WMA) Registration Form

When blank, this form is classed as **OFFICIAL**, when filled out, this form is classed as **OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE**. Welcome to the online registration for the use of, and access to OSRA WMA. Please read all information carefully prior to completing the registration form.

Registration may only be for, or on behalf of a company or organisation. Registration will not be permitted for personal use. Where the organisation is a company, one of the Directors of the corporation must be nominated as the primary contact in applying for registration. If the organisation is an association under the Associations Incorporation Act 1987, the primary contact applying for registration must be one of the members of that association. If the organisation is a partnership one of the partners must be the primary contact in applying for registration. DoT will assess applications for registration based on the organisation's operational need to access OSRA WMA. A secondary contact, who will be the specified user, must also be nominated from the same organisation as the primary contact.

Log-ins will be issued to the specified user individual/s as employees of, or representatives on behalf of their organisation. Other employees may be permitted to use the login at the discretion of the organisation. However, the use of the login by any employee within the organisation must comply with the terms and conditions of use. A login cannot be transferred to any person or entity outside of, or external to the organisation.

The logins will be issued to a specified or nominated person or persons and will be valid for 12 months. The organisation is to notify DoT immediately if any person to whom a login has been issued, leaves the employment of the organisation, so that new logins may be issued. During an incident response, logins that do not require immediate emergency access may be temporarily suspended to increase the capacity to support the incident.

Users of OSRA WMA agree to the terms and conditions of use listed below.

Terms and Conditions of Use of OSRA and OSRA WMA

- 1. You and your organisation acknowledge that copyright in OSRA and OSRA WMA including its structure format and the facility is vested in the State of Western Australia and the Australian Maritime Safety Authority (AMSA).
- 2. Access is provided on a non exclusive and non transferable basis. The WA OSRA WMA use is limited to approved organisations and their employees, the data and its application are not to be modified. No person company or organisation may charge a fee for the OSRA WMA.
- 3. The WA OSRA WMA, either in part or in full, is not to be used for publication or promotional purposes.
- 4. No products are to be produced from the WA OSRA WMA application or data other than printed maps produced by the approved organisation for the sole purpose of responding to an oil spill incident and or the planning for managing such an incident.
- You and your organisation may not lease, sell, modify, decompile, disassemble, or otherwise reverse engineer WA OSRA WMA. Any such unauthorised use shall result in immediate and automatic termination of access and may result in criminal and/or civil prosecution

March 2014; DoT 1483-30-01 Page 1

- 6. You and your organisation use OSRA WMA and the data sets at your own risk. The Western Australian Government, The Minister for Transport, chief executive officer of DoT, Australian Maritime Safety Authority their agents instrumentalities, officers and employees do not accept any liability whatsoever for any loss or damage including data loss, loss of profits or any other kind of loss or damages which may be incurred as a result of the use of, and reliance on any of the software or data in OSRA WMA.
- 7. The WA OSRA WMA is provided 'as is'. No warranty of any kind is expressed or implied. The Minister for Transport, the chief executive officer of DoT, Western Australian Land Information System, State of Western Australia its agents, instrumentalities, officers and employees make no representations, express or implied, as to:-
 - (a) the accuracy of the information and data or data sets in OSRA and OSRA WMA;
 - (b) the quality, accuracy, merchantability or fitness for purpose of any information and data or data sets within OSRA and OSRA WMA;
 - (c) the suitability of the said information and data for any particular purpose;
 - (d) The information and data in OSRA WMA being free of infection by computer viruses or other contamination.
- 8. All rights not expressly granted here are reserved by Western Australian Government.
- 9. Use of the WA OSRA WMA signifies acceptance by you and your organisation of these terms and conditions of registration by you and your organisation.

Registration Details

On behalf of the Organisation listed below I/We accept the WMA terms of use:

ACCEPT			
Organisation Requesting Access:			
Organisation Primary Contact Name:			
Organisation Primary Contact Position: (Director of corporation, member of incorporated association or partner in partnership)		of incorporated	
Organisation Primary Contact Number:			
Organisation Specified User Name:			
Organisation Specified User Position:		Position:	
Organisation Specified User Contact Number:		Contact	Work:
			Mobile:
Organisation Specified User Email:		Email:	
Outline Organisation's responsibility to Oil Spill Response		nsibility to	
Outline Organisation's requirement for access to WMA		ement for	
			SUBMIT